167
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

L
 +
0
.3
r
0
.3
+
0
.2
Order Code d1 L d2 k r
SBZAPM202071
2
71
5 3 0.2SBZAPM202080 80
SBZAPM202100 100
SBZAPM202571
2.5
71
5.5 3 0.2SBZAPM202580 80
SBZAPM2025100 100
SBZAPM203071
3
71
6.5 3 0.2SBZAPM203080 80
SBZAPM203100 100
SBZAPM203571
3.5
71
6 3 0.2SBZAPM203580 80
SBZAPM2035100 100
SBZAPM204071
4
71
7 5 0.3SBZAPM204080 80
SBZAPM204100 100
SBZAPM204571
4.5
71
7.5 5 0.3SBZAPM204580 80
SBZAPM2045100 100
SBZAPM205071
5
71
8 5 0.3
SBZAPM205080 80
SBZAPM205090 90
SBZAPM205100 100
SBZAPM205125 125
SBZAPM2055100 5.5 100 8.5 5 0.3
Order Code d1 L d2 k r
SBZAPM206071
6
71
9 5 0.3
SBZAPM206080 80
SBZAPM206100 100
SBZAPM206125 125
SBZAPM206160 160
SBZAPM2065100 6.5 100 9.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM207080
7
80
10 5 0.3SBZAPM207100 100
SBZAPM207125 125
SBZAPM2075100 7.5 100 10.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM208071
8
71
11 5 0.3
SBZAPM208080 80
SBZAPM208100 100
SBZAPM208125 125
SBZAPM208160 160
SBZAPM208200 200
SBZAPM2085100 8.5 100 11.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM209080
9
80
12 5 0.3SBZAPM209100 100
SBZAPM209125 125
SBZAPM2095100 9.5 100 12.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM210071
10
71
13 5 0.3
SBZAPM210080 80
SBZAPM210100 100
SBZAPM210125 125
SBZAPM210160 160
SBZAPM210200 200
SBZAPM2105100 10.5 100 13.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM211080
11
80
14 5 0.3SBZAPM211100 100
SBZAPM211125 125
SBZAPM2115100 11.5 100 14.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM212071
12
71
15 5 0.3
SBZAPM212080 80
SBZAPM212100 100
SBZAPM212125 125
SBZAPM212160 160
SBZAPM2125100 12.5 100 15.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM213071
13
71
16 5 0.3
SBZAPM213080 80
SBZAPM213090 90
SBZAPM213100 100
SBZAPM213125 125
SBZAPM213160 160
SBZAPM213200 200
SBZAPM2135100 13.5 100 16.5 5 0.3
Order Code d1 L d2 k r
SBZAPM214080
14
80
17 5 0.3SBZAPM214100 100
SBZAPM214125 125
SBZAPM2145100 14.5 100 17.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM215100
15
100
18 5 0.3
SBZAPM215125 125
SBZAPM2155100 15.5 100 18.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM216071
16
71
19 5 0.3
SBZAPM216080 80
SBZAPM216090 90
SBZAPM216100 100
SBZAPM216125 125
SBZAPM216160 160
SBZAPM216200 200
SBZAPM2165100 16.5 100 19.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM217100 17 100 20 5 0.3
SBZAPM2175100 17.5 100 20.5 5 0.3
SBZAPM218100
18
100
21 5 0.3
SBZAPM218125 125
SBZAPM219100 19 100 22 5 0.3
SBZAPM220071
20
71
23 5 0.3
SBZAPM220080 80
SBZAPM220090 90
SBZAPM220100 100
SBZAPM220125 125
SBZAPM220160 160
SBZAPM220200 200
SBZAPM221100 21 100 24 5 0.3
SBZAPM222100 22 100 25 5 0.3
SBZAPM223100 23 100 26 5 0.3
SBZAPM224100 24 100 27 5 0.3
SBZAPM225071
25
71
28 5 0.3
SBZAPM225080 80
SBZAPM225090 90
SBZAPM225100 100
SBZAPM225125 125
SBZAPM225160 160
SBZAPM225200 200
SBZAPM226100 26 100 29 5 0.3
SBZAPM227100 27 100 30 5 0.3
SBZAPM228100 28 100 31 5 0.3
SBZAPM229100 29 100 32 5 0.3
SBZAPM230100
30
100
33 5 0.3
SBZAPM230125 125
SBZAPM232080
32
80
35 5 0.3
SBZAPM232090 90
SBZAPM232100 100
SBZAPM232125 125
SBZAPM232160 160
SBZAPM240100
40
100
43 5 0.3
SBZAPM240125 125
181
1
2
3

0
.5
r 0
.3
+0
.2
Order Code d1 L d2
SFZAJM205050
5
50
8
SFZAJM205063 63
SFZAJM205071 71
SFZAJM205080 80
SFZAJM205090 90
SFZAJM205100 100
SFZAJM205125 125
SFZAJM255100 5.5 100 8.5
SFZAJM206050
6
50
9
SFZAJM206063 63
SFZAJM206071 71
SFZAJM206080 80
SFZAJM206090 90
SFZAJM206100 100
SFZAJM206125 125
SFZAJM2065100 6.5 100 9.5
SFZAJM207100 7 100 10
SFZAJM2075100 7.5 100 10.5
SFZAJM208050
8
50
11
SFZAJM208063 63
SFZAJM208071 71
SFZAJM208080 80
SFZAJM208090 90
SFZAJM208100 100
SFZAJM208125 125
SFZAJM208160 160
Order Code d1 L d2
SFZAJM2085100 8.5 100 11.5
SFZAJM209100 9 100 12
SFZAJM2095100 9.5 100 12.5
SFZAJM210050
10
50
13
SFZAJM210063 63
SFZAJM210071 71
SFZAJM210080 80
SFZAJM210090 90
SFZAJM210100 100
SFZAJM210125 125
SFZAJM210160 160
SFZAJM2105100 10.5 100 13.5
SFZAJM211080
11
80
14
SFZAJM211100 100
SFZAJM2115100 11.5 100 14.5
SFZAJM212050
12
50
15
SFZAJM212063 63
SFZAJM212071 71
SFZAJM212080 80
SFZAJM212090 90
SFZAJM212100 100
SFZAJM212125 125
SFZAJM212160 160
SFZAJM2125100 12.5 100 15.5
SFZAJM213050
13
50
16
SFZAJM213063 63
SFZAJM213071 71
SFZAJM213080 80
SFZAJM213090 90
SFZAJM213100 100
SFZAJM213125 125
SFZAJM213160 160
SFZAJM2135100 13.5 100 16.5
SFZAJM214080
14
80
17
SFZAJM214100 100
SFZAJM2145100 14.5 100 17.5
SFZAJM215080
15
80
18
SFZAJM215100 100
SFZAJM2155100 15.5 100 18.5
Order Code d1 L d2
SFZAJM216050
16
50
19
SFZAJM216063 63
SFZAJM216071 71
SFZAJM216080 80
SFZAJM216090 90
SFZAJM216100 100
SFZAJM216125 125
SFZAJM216160 160
SFZAJM2165100 16.5 100 19.5
SFZAJM217100 17 100 20
SFZAJM218100 18 100 21
SFZAJM219100 19 100 22
SFZAJM220063
20
63
23
SFZAJM220071 71
SFZAJM220080 80
SFZAJM220090 90
SFZAJM220100 100
SFZAJM220125 125
SFZAJM220160 160
SFZAJM221100 21 100 24
SFZAJM222100 22 100 25
SFZAJM223100 23 100 26
SFZAJM224100 24 100 27
SFZAJM225063
25
63
28
SFZAJM225071 71
SFZAJM225080 80
SFZAJM225090 90
SFZAJM225100 100
SFZAJM225125 125
SFZAJM225160 160
SFZAJM226100 26 100 29
SFZAJM227100 27 100 30
SFZAJM228100 28 100 31
SFZAJM229100 29 100 32
SFZAJM230100 30 100 33
SFZAJM232090
32
90
35
SFZAJM232100 100
SFZAJM232125 125
SFZAJM232160 160
SFZAJM240100
40
100
43
SFZAJM240125 125
183
1
2
3

80
9 4 9.27 10
UFZ060100 100
UFZ070080
7
80
10 4 9.81 12
UFZ070100 100
UFZ080080
8
80
11 4 9.81 12
UFZ080100 100
UFZ090100 9 100 13 4 11.48 15
UFZ100100 10 100 14 4 11.48 15
UFZ105100 10.5 100 14.5 4 11.48 15
UFZ110100 11 100 15 4 11.48 15
UFZ120100 12 100 16 4 11.48 15
UFZ130100 13 100 17 4 11.48 15
UFZ150100 15 100 19 4 11.48 15
UFZ155100 15.5 100 19.5 4 11.48 15
UFZ160100 16 100 20 4 11.48 15
UFZ200100 20 100 25 4 12.29 15
UFZ250100 25 100 31 4 13 15
Order
Alternative
L1
Min.  Max.